

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1519 of 2022

Petitioner :- Smt. Poonam Devi

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Harsh Vikram,Dharm Vir
Jaiswal,Harsh Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- CSC,Alka Srivastava,Azad Rai

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji,J.

Shri Harsh Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Shri Kripesh Mishra, Advocate Roll- A/K 0096/22 holding brief of Ms. Alka Srivastava, learned counsel for the respondent no. 5 prays for and is granted two weeks' time and no more to file a counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall have one week, thereafter, to file a rejoinder affidavit.

List immediately after three weeks.

Order Date :- 13.4.2023

A. V. Singh

(Jayant Banerji, J.)